Column Under Construction Rules District 19 School of Instruction Attendance Award

The purpose of the "Column Under Construction" award (hereafter referred to as "the column") is to promote attendance at the District School of Instruction in the 19th Masonic District. It is incumbent upon each Lodge in possession of the column to return it to the District Instructor for District 19 at the next District School of Instruction.

PROCEDURE:

- 1. The Lodge in possession of the column will ensure that is is prominently displayed at each Stated Communication; and may display is at any Called Communication.
- 2. Any Lodge in District 19 may obtain the column by having the most members present at the District School of Instruction.
- 3. In case two or more Lodges with an equal number of members are present, the following tie-breaking procedures will be followed:
 - a. First tie-breaker: the Lodge with the largest number of elected and appointed Officers in the delegation will take the column.
 - b. Second tie-breaker: the Lodge with the earliest sign in at the school will take the column.
- 4. Upon receiving the column, entry will be made in the accompanying register giving the date of receipt, Lodge name and number, and the number of Officers and Members present in the delegation.

MAY BROTHERLY LOVE PREVAIL

As taken from the original rule cards. Re-typed from original on September 18th, 2020. New district numbers and organization name adjusted, no other changes.